
                 NEWLAND POLYTECHNIC, ILORIN, KWARA STATE 

        PROPOSED 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION CALENDAR 

SN ACTIVITIES PROPOSED DATE 
1 Sales of application form for part time students and 

commencement of online registration for all students. 
Monday,31st  July, 2023 

2 Commencement of 2023/2024 academic session Monday, 6th November, 2023 
3 Commencement of  physical registration for student Monday,6th November, 2023 
4 Commencement of lectures for the first semester Monday, 13th   November, 2023 
5 Christmas and new year break Friday  22nd  Dec. 2023 – Friday 5th Jan. 2024 
6 Resumption from Christmas and new year break Mon. 8th Jan. 2024 
7 Orientation  Thursday 1st Feb., 2024-Fri. 2nd Feb., 2024 
8 Matriculation  Saturday, 3rd Feb., 2024 
9 End of first semester lecture Friday 23rd February, 2024 
10 Lecture free week for revision Monday 26th Feb., 2024 – Fri. 1st  April, 2024 
11 Commencement of first semester exams Monday 4th March,2024- Sat.16th March, 2024 
12 First semester break Monday, 25th  March, 2024 – Sunday 31st 

April,2024 
13 Releasing of first semester result Thurs 2nd May, 2024 
14 Second semester begins Thursday, 2nd May 2024 
15 Second semester registration Thursday,  2nd May 2024 – Friday 3rd May, 

2024 
16 Second semester lecture begins Monday 6th  May, 2024 
17 Democracy handing over day Monday, 29th May, 2024 
18 Democracy day Monday, 12th June, 2024 
19 Inter departmental sports week/SUG/Election week Mon. 3rd July 2023 - Fri. 7th  July, 2024 
20 Social day Tuesday, 11th June, 2024 
21 Eid el Kabir Holiday Mon. 17th June, 2024 – Tue. 18th June, 2024  
22 Continuous assessment test Mon. 24th June 2024 –  Friday 28th June, 2024 
23 Lecture free week for  revision Mon. 29th July, 2024 – Fri. 2nd August 2024 
24 Sales of Application form for part time intake Mon. 31st July, 2024 
25 Commencement of second semester exams Mon. 5th  Aug., 2024 -  Friday 16th Aug. 2024 
26 End of second semester  and session Fri. 16th  August, 2024 
27 Summer lesson Mon 19th  August – 13th September, 2024 
28 Commencement of SIWES Monday 26th August., 2024 – Fri. 25th Oct.,, 

2024 
29 Release of  second semester result Thurs 5th September, 2024 
30 Commencement of 2024/2025 academic session Mon 4th November, 2024 

 

 


